


Herrikoia
Mold.:	Joseba	Betanzos	Larruzea

Silbotea Salamancara

23

12

35 











  

 


 




 





  







 




  



 


  


  

 


 




 



 

 



  






  

 

 

















 

 







 









 




Otaño	bertsolaria
Jose	Ignazio	Ansorena	Miner

Silbotea

30

11

21

39 



 


 


















  







 







  





 




    


 
















 









 










 














 

 
















 















    








 





 

   






















 






















2.

1. 2.

2.

1.

1.































 



 



 







   






Silbotea Joxe	Anton
Herrikoia

mold.:	J. I.	AnsorenaOrripekoa

34

12

46

22








 




 





 

 


 
 





 








 




 


  





 

 











 

 









 



 




  




 











 












 



























2.1.

2.

2.

1.

1.

 












 























Isidro	Ansorena
mold.:	J.I.	Ansorena

Prantxiska	Martina
Arin-arina

Silbotea

12

11









 
   


  


  



  















 


 



   


 
  


 
  

 








 



 

 

















  




  



 
 











 












 








 To	Coda


D.S.	errepikatuta	eta	Coda

2.

2.

2.

1.

1.

1.










Bruno	Imaz	Ganzarain
mold.:	J.I.	Ansorena

Biribilketa
ErromerianSilbotea

10

18

34

26 




 






























 









   
  



  
 







   



 




 



 


  















 















 






  












 


 












  

 

 
 















 



 






2.

2.

2.

1.

1.

1.





















 

















 






Agur	Xuberoa Echahun	-	Bengoa
Arm.	I.	de	Gallaga

Silbotea

10

51

20

70

60

30

41 








   
 














 




  

 

 

  




   


















 

   

 

 
 

 

  



 

 

 
  

  



 

 
















 




   

  
























  


 

 

 



 

 
 

 











 
















 














 




  

   











 




 

  





 
 

 



 


 









































 












To	Coda

D.S.	al	Coda

2.1.










 

 








 






 











  










































 





 



Atiarno

Betoño
Biribilketa

Silbotea

22

15

7


































 


 










   





 

  







 
 










 


  
 










  





 




  



























2.

2.

2.

1.

1.

1.




 












 

 











 



Herrikoia

Egun	da	Santimamiñe
Biribilketa	-	Bertso	doinua

Silbotea

11

33

22








  























 









 


 











  



 




 


 

 

















 



2.1.


 



Biribilketa
Alejandro	Olazarán	Salanueva

ElizondoSilbotea

25

9

17 








  








  
   
  








  
   







 




  























 
















 











 
1.

2.

2.

1.

2.1.




























 








 
















P. Olazaran	de	Estella

Silbotea Gora
Biribilketa

10

19

28


 



 

 





  
 

    
 

 

  

 









 


  

  

 

 





 



 
  









 

  

















  






  






 

 



 




 




2. 1.

1.

2.











 






 



 
 

 












 





 





Aita	Hilario	Olazaran	Lizarrakoa

Gurea	da
Biribilketa

Silbotea

36

26

17

8

 






 







 







     

   
  


 






 
 



   
   


 



 
   


  


  




















  




 
 

  


 




 

 




















 










  


 

 













  








  

 










 
 














Segurako	alborada
Arm.	A.	Yurrita

Silbotea

25

8

17

 





 







     




 


 







 





  

 






 

 


 


 
 











 










3

3

2.

2. 1.

1.





 


















H. Aranburu,	Luis

Txiki
Biribilketa

Silbotea

7

15

23

 









 







 

    









  









 
  




















 

  


 

  


 



 




 
    
    












 







 


1. 2.

1. 2.

 



 














 








  








Silbotea
Herrikoia

Agurra

17

12

7 























 



          

      
  
   


   


 


    

     





  





  





  


 



  

 


  











 

  














 



1. 2.

 


























Arrosen	balsaSilbotea
Herrikoia

15

27  



  




 


 



 




 
   
 

 









 





 



 






 







 



Herrikoia
Axuri	beltzaSilbotea

11 
  




 
 


         








 
   




   






Silbotea
Herrikoia

Banakoa

10

 
 
    




        


      
 


 


 


 2.1.


 








Herrikoia
Silbotea Bolant	dantza

12 


   
 

 
  

  
  





     







    



    1. 2.



Baztango	esku	dantza
Herrikoia

Silbotea

13

            


 


  





  


1.

2.



Silbotea
Herrikoia

1. Kontradantza

24

13












  



 
 




 

 



 
 









 



























 






 














 










 

 

 





 























 










 




 





 





 



Herrikoia
Silbotea 2. Kontradantza

15

27


 

 
 











 










 






    


 




 



















 






 


 














Lantzeko	inauteria
Herrikoia

Silbotea

12

23

12

34

24



 

















 
 







 

 
 



























   







  




 








 

  



 
 














 

  



 















 
















  












  





 






 












  

 


















































1.

2.

1. 2.

1.

2.















Silbotea Martxa
Herrikoia

12

23



 

 


  
    


 

   


 












 











 

 


 
















 
  

2.1.








Silbotea Pitx
Herrikoia

7

7

 








 









 





 











  


 


 

 


 


  



 
















 





 



 

 




 









  






 

 












 



 






 
















2.

2.

1.

1.

1.

2.

1. 2.







 










 












Polka	pik
Herrikoia

Silbotea

12 





    









  


 








  


 


  





 



 



Silbotea San	Petrike
Herrikoia

15

       


     



     


 1. 2.



Herrikoia
Silbotea Txapeloaz

13 
 


    

             
   





   


Correnta  2.1.

1. 2.


 



TxulalaiSilbotea
Herrikoia

13

26

38 

 

   









  

 
 






















 




 











  

















 
 









 





  

 















 

   





 


 


 

 
 


 

 
  



    



     






 


  















 

1.

2.1.

2.







 







  





 




Zazpi	jauziSilbotea
Herrikoia

14








 

 


 


  





  


   

 



 



Silbotea Baratze	bat Pier	Paul	Berzaitz
Moldaketa:	Iñaki	Aizpurua

8

25

16



 

 









 











   
















 








 












 




 



 
















 
















   


 









 


 














 














 

 




 
 

 






















1.






Xabier	Amuriza	-	Imanol	Larzabal
Moldaketa:	Joseba	Betanzos	Larruzea

Silbotea Mendian	gora

10 
   

  


 











  
  


 











 


 


   









  







 
 





 




